
\

BTTfiffi\9

diffii 6rqf.Tq
dftfgt, irrdrlrgt, tcr< I

qftfiq{ ds,q

Frqqq rfdRrfq I )
effi{ : o1-Ylloq'lq, ol-Yllltqc, o1-Yllt16s Ft!fl)

ol-Yt*,qoq FtHq, ol-t1o\eq1s tqfirq
: fomdean@gmail.com, info@fom.tu.edu.np
: exam.mgmt.tu@gmail.com, mgmtdean.exam@gmail.com

: www.fomecd.edu. np, www.tudoms.org

64L9,6769,71.59,71.60,7L61,71-62,71,63,-t!64,-t1.65,7L66,71-67,7L69,7170,7!71.,7172,7173,7174,

7175,7!-t7 ,7178,71-19,7!8L, 
-1182, -1',1,83,'t1.84,7186,7187 ,7188,7L89,7190,7t91.,7192,7193,7194,

7195,7196,7198,7199,7200,720L,7202,7204,7205,7206,7207 ,7209,7210,7213,7215,721-6,7217 ,

721-8,72!g,7220,722!,7222,7223,7224,'1225,7226,7227 ,7228,7229,7230,723L,7232,7233,7234,

7235,7236,7237 ,7247 ,7248,7249,1250,7251.,7254,7255,7256,7257 ,7258,7259,7260,7261,7263,

7264,7265,7266,7267 ,7269,72'10,727'.J,,7272,72-l4,7275, 
-t276,7277 ,7278,7279,7280,7281-, 

-1282,

7284,7285,7286,7288,7289,7290,7292,7294,7295,7297 ,7298,7299,7300,730',J.,7303,7304,7305,

7306, 7307 , 7308, 7310, 731,L, 731,2, 7313, 731.4, 73L6, 73L8, 73!9 , 7 32A, -/32',J., 7323, 7324, -1325, 7327 ,

7329,7330,7331.,7332,7333,7334,7335,7336,7337 ,7338,7339,7340,7341,,7342,7344,7345,7346,

7347 ,7348,7349,7350,7351,,7352,7353,7354,7356,7357 ,7359,736'1,,7363,7364,7365,7366,7367 ,

7368,7369,7370,73-11,,7372,7373,7376,737-l ,7378, 
-1379,7380,7381.,7383,7384,7385,7386,7387 

,

7388,7389,7390,7392,7393,7395,7396,7397 ,7398,7399,7400,7401,7 402,7403, -1404,7 406,7407 ,

7 408,7 409,7 410, 7 4LL,7 4!2,7 413,7 41,4,7 415,7 4L6, 7 4L8, 
-l 4!9, 7 422,7 423,7 424,7425,7 426, 7 427 ,

7428,7429,7430,743!,7432,7433,7435,7436,7437,7438,7439,744A,7441,,7442,7443,'1447,7449,

7 450,745L,7452,7453, -t454,7456,7 458,7460,746L,7463,'7464,7465,7 466,7468,7469,7 470,7472,

747 4,7475,7476,7477 ,74't8,7 480,7481.,7482,7 483,7 484,7485,7487 ,7488,7489,749L,7493,7494,

7495,7496,7497 ,7498,7508,7509,7513,75'J.4,75L6,7517 ,7518, 
-1519,7529,7530,753L, -1532,7533,

7534,7535,7537 ,7538,7539,7540,754!,7542,7543,1544,7546,7547 ,7548,7549,7550,7557,7552,

7553,7556,7558,7559,7560,7561,,7562,7563,7565,7566, 
-t567 

,7572,7573,7574,7575,7577 ,'1578,

7579,7580,7582,7584,7585, 7588, 7589,7590,7591,7592,7593,'1594,7595,7596,7597 ,7598,7599,

7601.,76!0, 761-L, 7 6\2,7 61,3,7 61.4,7 615, 7 616,7617 ,76!9,7 620,7621,7622,7 623,7624,7 625,7 626,

7627 ,7628,7629,7631, 
-1633,7634,7636,7637 ,7638, 

-1640,764L,7642,7643,7644,'1645,7646,7648,

7649,7650,7651,'1652,7653,7655,7656,7657 , 
-t658,7659,7660,7661,7662,7663,7664,7666,7667 

,

7668,7669,7670,7671,,76-72,7673,7674,-t675,7676,7677,76-78,7679,7680,768L,7682.,1683,7684,

7685,7686,768-l ,7697 ,7698,7700,7-101-,7702,7703,7705,7707 ,7708,7709,7710, 
-11Lt,7712,7713,

-171,4,771,6,7717 
,7719,772!,7722,7724,7725,'1726,7-127 ,7737 ,7738,7739,774L, nq2, flqq,77q5,

orc'- 
^\r-

of
of the

q.q. : Kirtipu(
kk: RocR I ol | 10

h1-+r kqqt+qgq, arzrcqrrr;l v+T.I, ffi +rqte-rnl-d ffi loqo *a fq (1tftApril zoz+; ?fu

{qrd{ qgcdl eachelor of Hotel Management (BHM) &alffi ftqnrd qfre{r - RoRY 4T

cftms-q qzrefl-q=r q-+rq qtleTr q-qrf,fi qfufilqi ftet{l -l-{'{R 
s-Frfqrf, rtfrgqi a t

' sff qfteil{f+r td+r{.d-{ :-

\.-_



frg*Tffi
dq,,q

ffi mrqforq
+lfrfgt, irrdrrr€t, irnq t

Q7,

rrflqlrqT)
oi-Ylloql q, ol-yttislt;, ol-yll{j,q\r Fftqfr)
ol-Ylfiqoq Fft[0, oq-{qoqw (inrs)
fomdean@gmail.com, info@fom.tu.edunp

: exam.mgmt.tu@gmail.com, mgmtdean.exam@gmail.com
: www.fomecd.edu.np, www.tudoms.org

7747 ,7749,7749,7750,775',J.,7752,7754, 7755,7756,7757,7759,7760,7762,7763,7765,7767,776g,
777L,7772,7773,7774,7775,777g,7779,77g0,77g1,, 

77g2,77g4,77g5, 77g7, 77gg,77gg,7791,,7792,
7793,7794,7795,7796,7797,77gg,77gg,7g00,7g03, 

7g04,7g05,7gA7, 7glg, 7g0g,7g10,7g.r.2, 7gL3,
7 81-4, 7g'J,6, Tgtg , 7920, 7 964, 7g65, 7g66, 7g67 , 7g69, 7g7 o, 7 g7 L, 7g72, 7g73, 7g7g, 7ggL, 7gg3, 7 gg4,
7995,7996, 7gg7 ,7gg2,7gg3,7g96,7906,7gO7,7g}g, 7gog, 791,0,791,1,,791.4,79L6, 7g!7,7g1g,7927,
7922,7923,7926,7927,7929,7930,7932,7934,7935,7g4g,7g4g,7950,7951,,7952, 

7953,7954,7955,
7957 ,7960,7961,,7962,7964,7966,7967,796g,7g7g,7g7g,7gg0,79gL,7gg4,7gg5, 

79g6,7gg7,7ggg,
7999,7990,7991,,7992,7993,7gg4,7gg5,7996,7999, g000, go0r., g002, g003, g004, g005, g006, g007,
8009, 9010, go2o, go21, gO22, gO23, gO24, gO25, g026, go27, gl2g, go2g,go30, g031, 8032, g033, g034,
8035, 9037, 9039, 9040, 9042, g043, g044, g045, g046, g047, go4g, g04g,g050, g051, g052, g064, g067,
8095, g0gg, g0go, gog1, gog2,gog3,g0g4, g0g5, g096, g0g7, g0gg, g0gg, gL00, gr.01, g702,g!03,8107,
8109, 9109, 9110, g1r.1, g1.'r,2, gL1,4, gr.r.5, g1r.6, gL2g, g1,3L, g\32, g[34,g135, g152, 8r.55, gi.56, gr.57,
8159, g160, 91,62,9175,9176, g177, g17g, g!7g, g19L, g1,g2,g1g3, g1g4, g196, g1gg, g200, g201., g202,
8203, 9206, 9207, g209, g21.0, g211., g21,2, g2!4, g21-5, g23,g, g21g, g22L, g227, g22g, g230, g23,J,, g232,
8233,9234,9235,9236,9237, g23g, g241., g242, g243, g245, g247, g24g, g251, g252

*a : qfter- irq q. 7r,g5, 7203, 721.r, 72s2,72s3,7262, 726g, 7273, 72g3, 72g7, rzg1, 7293, 7296,7302, 7309, 73'r,5, 7317, 7322, 7326, 732g, 7343, 7355, 735g, 7360, 7362, 7374, 7375, 73g2,7391, 7394, 7405, 7420, 744g, 7455, 7457, 7q5gi, 7462, 747L, 7473, 7479:, 7490, 7492, 7706,793L, 7932, 7933, 7934, 7g35, 7g36, 7g37, 7g3g,, 7g3g, 7g40, 7g41,, 7g42, 7g44, 7g45, 7g47,7949, 7949,7951-, 7953, 7g54, Tggg, lggg, lggq,, 7912, 7924, 7937, go3g, g072, g073, g074,9096, 9L05, 93,13,9127, g1.2g, g130, g133, g1,36i,, g137, g13g, gr.39, gr+0, srsg, g1.6.1,, g172,
9174,9190,9195, g1gg, 9205, g20g, g21,3, g21.6, g220, g244, g246, g24g( g254 Ar qfteTr?fi_d€qi
BHM 401 rndustrv Exposure kqqdT qfre*s-q eTfrTd rrM e r 

'

q-dl"r<

2rJUNWl

Dea$
Website

e6 qteilqdqi crwl fud ryiqr c?,|€{rqi{ e$rfw qCw fuffi lt fti fv+ Wffi.7Tfrr ffiE7 fte qis r

%-f* 
qfuw swqm qM s r qffia ztu etuq elryw se "*# g"'l# ,o*

4qT.

*-{

?)

?)

ntc .-

. fir'

\



frrr+{ffi\9
a&r€eIFFI {mTq

ffi orqtdq
*ftf5, fidrnd, tqnq t

tqftHI fu{qq TraIqTI.tTT)
affi : ol-Ylloqlc, ol-Yllltelc, ol-Ylltlqs fftHo

ol-yitt i,ot, Fftqq, ol-{lo\eq?e 1akv1
: fomdean@gmail.com, info@fom.tu.edu.np
: exam.mgmt.tu@gmail.com, mgmtdean.exam@gmail.com

: www.fomecd.edu. np, www.tudoms.org

?.{. :

lHfu:RocRtollgl K,rtipu(

h.ra-{ kqqkqrdq, aFrcurrFl (r+-r-q, dTqi fufA Roql erdfq oY 120*h September

ZOZ+; ifu R-qrd{ rT\rdt gachelor of Hotel Management (BHM) sT,fm.qqi fl-d'q-i filfu=f, qtleil- -

Ro?y 41 qtre{rs'q qzrc{Tlqq a-6rq rtleil R-qmfr qfufum.r frriqmfl{ q-+f\rf, rrfr\rdr a t

sfrui cftHr{t+r tar+mrcro :-

64L9 , 6769, 7 159, 7 L60, 7 1_6L, 7 !62, 7 L63, 7 L64, 7 1,65, 7 166, 7 t67 , 7 169, 7 170, 7 17 !, 7 172, 7 17 3, 7 17 4,

7175,7177,7178,7179,7191,7182,7183,7L84,7186, -t187 
,7t88,7189,7190,7!91_,7192,7193,7194,

7195, -l\96,7!98,7199,7200,7201-,7202,7204,7205,7206,7207,7209,7210,7213,7215,72L6,7217,

721,8,7219,7220,722L,7222,7223,7224,7225,7226,722-t,7228,'t229,7230,7231_,7232,7233,7234,
7235,7236,7237,7247,7248,7249,7250,725L,7254,7255,7256,7257,7258,7259,7260,726L,7263,
7264,7265,7266,726'l ,7269,7270,7271_,7272,727 4,7275,7276, -1277 

,7278,7279,7280,7281,,7282,
7284,7285,7286,7288,7289,7290,7292,7294,7295,7297,7298,7299,7300,730L,7303,7304,7305,
7306,7307,7308,7310,73L1_,7312,7313,73L4,73L6,7378,7319,7320,7321,,7323,7324,7325,7327,
7329,7330,7331,7332,7333,7334,7335,7336,7337,7338,7339,7340,7341_,7342,7344,7345,7346,
7347,7348,7349,7350,735L,7352,7353,7354,7356,7357,7359,736L,7363,7364,7365,7366,7367,
7368,7369,7370,7371_,7372,7373,7376,7377 ,7378,7379,7380,7381,7383,7384,7385,7386, 

-1387 
,

7388,7389,7390,7392,7393,7395,7396,7397,7398,7399,7400,740L,7402,7403,7404,7406,7407,
7408,7409,7410,741I,-1412,7413,74L4,74t5,74L6,74L8,1419,7422,7423,7424,7425,7426,7427,
7428,7429,7430,7431_,7432,7433,7435,7436,7437,7438,7439,7440,7441,7442,7443,7447,7449,
7450,7451,,7452,7453,7454,7456,7458,7460,7461,,7463,7464,7465,7466,7468,7469,7470,7472,
747 4,7475,7476,7477 ,7478,7480,7481,,7482,7483,7484,7485,7487 ,7488,7489,7491_,7493,7494,
7495,7496,7497 ,7498,7508,7509,7513,751-4,75!6,7517,7518,7519,7529,7530,753L,7532,7533,
7534,7535,7537 ,7538,7539,7540,754L,7542,7543,7544,7546,7547 ,7548,7549,7550,7557,7552,
7 553, 7556, 7558, 7559, 7560, 756L, 7562, 7563, 7565, 7 566, 7567 , 7572, 7573, 757 4, 7575, 7577 , 7578,
7579,7580,7582,7584,7585, 7588, 7589,7590,759L,7592,7593,7594,7595,7596,7597 ,7598,7599,
760L,7610,76LL,76L2,7613,76'.J.4,7615,7616,7617,7619,7620,7621.,7622,7623,7624,7625,7626,
7627,7628,7629,763L,7633,7634,7636, -1637 

,7638,7640,7641.,7642,7643,7644,7645,7646,7649,
7649,7650,765L,7652,7653,7655,7656,7657 ,7658,7659,7660,7661,,7662,7663,7664,7666,7667 ,

7668,7669,7670,7671,7672,7673,7674,7675,7676,7677 ,7678,7679,7680,768L,7682,7683,7684,
7685,7686,7687 ,7697 ,7698,7700,770L,7702,7703,7705,7707 ,7708,7709,7710,771"L,7712,7713,
77!4,771,6,7717 ,7719,772L,7722,7724,7725,7726,7727,7737,7739,7739,7741,,77 42,7744,7745,
7747 ,7748,7749,7750,775L,7752,7754,7755,7756,7757,1759,7760,7762,7763,7765,7767,776g,
777L,7772,7773,7774,7775,7778,7779,7780,718L, -t782,7794,7795,7797 

,7799,7799,7791.,7792,
-t793,7794,7795,7796,7797 

,7799,7799,7900,7903,7904,7905,7907 ,7909,7909,7910,7912,7913,
7814,781,6,7819,7820,7864,7865,7866,7867,7869,7870,787L,7872,7873,7879,789L,7883,7884,
7885,7886,7887,7892,7893,7896,7906,7907 ,7908,7909,7910,791.1.,791.4,79',J.6,7917 ,7919,7921.,
7922,7923, -1926,7927 

,7929,7930,7932,7934,7935,7948,7949,7950,7951-,7952,7953,7*F4i 7955,
7957,7960,796',J.,7962,7964,7966,7967 ,7968,7978,7979,7980,798L,7994,7995,7996,7997,799g,
7glg.7sso.799L.7992.7993.7994.799s.7ss6.7999. 8000. 8001. 8002. zogn:6oo+.8005. 8006. 8007.

.^ \ -/ ., s

L



Hrrfiffi\5

arERqIT{ dfirq

*tdt u,rqf"u
+tffg{, iflarngt, icr< t

(ruHTrffiq rrilHrc1T)
L qffi{ 

^tp1-Yttodlq, 
ol-Ylllslq, ol-yptlqs FfrqO

(r?.,". ' -qse 
ot-vtfiqoq FtHq, ol-tqo\eqRs (4fo0

2^ l' h'frtnd" 
^ 

: fomdean @g ma il.com, info@fom. tu. ed u. n p-." of lhe Se6' : exam.mgmt.tu@gmail.com, mgmtdean.exam@gmail.com
(rry,.pflr" O t'te : www. fomecd. ed u. n p, www.tud om s. o rg

L

8009, 9010, 9020,9021,9022,9023,9024,9025,9027,9029, g02g, g030, g031, g032, g033, g034, g035,
8037,8039,9040,9042,9043,9044,9045,9046,g047,go4g,g04g, g050, g051, g052, g064, g067, g0g5,
8089, 9090, 9091, 9092, gog3, g0g4, gog5, g096, g0g7, gogg, g0gg, g100, gl-01, g102, g103, gL07, gl_0g,
8109, 9110, 911,1,,9L12,911,4, g!L5, g116, 912g, g!31_, g132, g134, g135, g152, g155, gl-56, g157, g15g,
81,60,9L62, g175,9176,9177,9179,9179,9191.,9192,9193, g1g4, g196, g200, g201,, g202, g203, g206,
8207, 9209, 9210, 92LL, g2',l.2, 9214,9215,9219,9219, g22L, g227, g22g, g230, g231_, g232, g233, g234,
8235, 9236, 9237, 9239, 924.1., 9242, 9243, 9245, 9247, g24g, g251, g252

fta : (g ) rfrmr irq q. 6g+9, 71.85, 7203, 72!1,, 7252, 7253, 7262, 7268, 7273, 7283, 7287, 72g!,
7293, 7296, 7302, 7309, 7315, 7317, 7322, 7326, 732g, 7343,7355, 735g, 7360, 7362,
7374, 7375, 7392, 739L, 7394, 7405, 744g, 7455, 7457, 7459, 7462, 747L, 7473, 7479,
7490, 7492, 7706, 7931,,7932,7933, 7934, 7935,7936,7g37,7g3g, 7g3g,7g40,7g4L,
7942,7944,7945,7947,7g49,7949,795.J.,7953,7g54,7ggg,7ggg,7gg4,791,2,7924,
7937,9073,9074, 9096, gi_05, 91,13,91.27, g!29, g130, g133, g136, g137, g13g, gL40,
9153, gL6L, 9172, 9174,9190, 9195, 8205, 9209, 9213, g21,6, g220, 8244, g246, g24g t
8254 e'I qteilrffi BHM 402 tndustry Exposure, BHM 403 project work { BHM 404
tnternship Report ffi sftefls-q FTFT( rrfrqqt g 

r

(?) qfterT tl{ q. 8039 { 8199 ar qfteil?ff-f,[qi BHM 402 rndustry Exposure frq-qzn qfrHrs-q
TeTFTd qfrqqir a r

(t) qfrm- rtf, q. erga 61 ffieilffi BHM 403 Project work { BHM 404 tnternship neport gtMr qfrHrtrq eTftrd rflq-+i a r

qT. sl. qdm< qrffi
fi-q

2 5 JUN 2021

\L/'q

q)2.- ?) crqTs fud lg"nqr qtltqd calf?na rtqw fuffi lt frt frtz g44W dTftr furEq @ qls r
fldgrs Zffi qfuqr sdrpm q@ s t qtffid Zfu druz qqqT s€ qlqfeqdt gq grfud@ qlqrcqrqrriia t '

" *S'

?)


